#### 505342426 02/22/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5389208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORIKO TORIGOE	01/15/2019
SHOJI MATSUI	01/15/2019
HISASHI MASUDA	01/15/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOTALIO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-17-13, FUJIGAOKA, AOBA-KU	
Internal Address:	YOKOHAMA-SHI	
City:	KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	227-0043	
Name:	YKK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	Address: 1, KANDA IZUMI-CHO	
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	ry: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-8642	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16315749

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: landrew@kilpatricktownsend.com

**Correspondent Name:** KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

> **PATENT** REEL: 048415 FRAME: 0292

505342426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061548-1110442
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLEY L. ANDREW
SIGNATURE:	/Lesley L. Andrew/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019
Total Attachments: 4	

source=1110442\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1110442\_Assignment#page2.tif source=1110442\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=1110442\_Assignment#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048415 FRAME: 0293

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Noriko TORIGOE, Shoji MATSUI and Hisashi MASUDA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "FASTENER STRINGER ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE"

filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on January 7, 2019, and assigned Serial No. 16/315,749; and

WHEREAS, 1) GOTALIO CO., LTD. a company of Japan having an office at 2-17-13, Fujigaoka, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 227-0043 Japan and 2) YKK CORPORATION a company of Japan having an office at 1, Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8642, Japan (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring said undivided right, title and interest in said invention, in said application and in and to letters patent granted therefor in the United States; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications, any applications claiming priority thereto and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEES and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEES. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for

> PATENT REEL: 048415 FRAME: 0294

Assignment to GOTALIO CO., LTD. & YKK CORPORATION
TITLE: FASTENER STRINGER ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE
Inventor: Noriko TORIGOE, Shoji MATSUI and Hisashi MASUDA

United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

I/We, Noriko TORIGOE, Shoji MATSUI and Hisashi MASUDA, also authorize counsel for GOTALIO CO., LTD. and YKK CORPORATION to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

	IN WIT	NESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
15th	day of	January	_ , 2019 .
			nouko Corigo
			Name: Noriko TORIGOÉ
			Name: Shoji MATSUI
			Name: Hisashi MASUDA
Witnes	ses:		
1.	l	rinted Name:	
2.	1	rinted Name:	

2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Noriko TORIGOE, Shoji MATSUI and Hisashi MASUDA. (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "FASTENER STRINGER ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE"

filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on January 7, 2019 and assigned Serial No. 16/315,749; and

WHEREAS, 1) GOTALIO CO., LTD. a company of Japan having an office at 2-17-13, Fujigaoka, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 227-0043 Japan and 2) YKK CORPORATION a company of Japan having an office at 1, Kanda Izumi-cho. Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8642, Japan (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring said undivided right, title and interest in said invention, in said application and in and to letters patent granted therefor in the United States; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications, any applications claiming priority thereto and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEES and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEES. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for

> PATENT REEL: 048415 FRAME: 0296

Assignment to GOTALIG CO., LTD. & VKK CORPORATION TITLE: PASTENER STRINGER ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE Inventor: Noriko TORIGOE, Shoji MATSUI and Hisashi MASUDA

United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

I/We, Noriko TORIGOE, Shoji MATSUI and Hisashi MASUDA, also authorize counsel for GOTALIO CO., LTD. and YKK CORPORATION to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

			OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
15th	day of	January	, 2019 .
		and the second s	
			Name: Noriko TORIGOE
			SHOJ) MATSU/
			Name: Shoji MATSUI
			The same of the working of the same of the
			HISASHL MASUDA
			Name: Hisashi MASUDA

Witnesse	\$8
1.	Signed:
	Printed Name:
	Address:
2.	Signed:
	Printed Name:
	Address:
	,

**RECORDED: 02/22/2019** 

2